

Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768



NOTICE OF AWARD

October 05, 2021

MR. EDGAR G. CERVANTES

Sales & Marketing Manager Homer Catering Services Villa Kananga, Butuan City

Dear Mr. Cervantes:

We are pleased to inform you that PhilRice Agusan awarded you the procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR Number 21-09-0650:

PARTICULARS	DEPT/ OFFICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
Procurement of Catering Services during the conduct of Basic Training Course in Inbred Rice Seed Production and Certification		
Date: October 11-15, 2021		
Breakfast (30 pax/day)-5 days, 150 pax	R&D	Php 19,500.00
AM Snacks (30 pax/day)-5 days, 150 pax	ROD	10,500.00
Lunch (30 pax/day)-5 days , 150 pax		23,250.00
PM Snacks (30 pax/day)-5 days, 150 pax	10,500.00	
Dinner (30 pax/day)-5 days, 120 pax		18,600.00
	TOTAL	Php 82,350.00

We shall send an approved Purchase Order for the said project at the soonest possible time.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the space provided below and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt hereof. For any queries, please coordinate with the Procurement and Property Management Division at telephone number (085) 343-0768.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CHERRYL U. SEVILLE

R&D/Coordinator

Conforme:

EDUAR G. CERVANCES

SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME

Homer Catering Services

Date and Time of Receipt: _______ 5, 202



PURCHASE ORDER

		PURCHAS: Philippine Rice Resea Basilisa, Remedios T. Rom Telefax (085) 343-0768, D	rch Institute - Agusar nualdez, Agusan del Norte		
Supplier	HOMER	CATERING SERVICES	P.O. No. 21-	10-048	October 06, 2021
Address Villa Kananga, Butuan City		Reference: PR No.	Reference: PR No.		
		Mode of Procureme	Mode of Procurement:		
Gentlemer		nish this office the following articles subject to	the terms and conditions co	ontained herein:	
Place of D	elivery	PhilRice AES	Delivery Term:	Delivery	
Date of De	livery	as per given schedule	Payment Term:	Payable n/30	
Qty	Unit	Description Procurement of Catering Services		Unit Cost	Amount
150 150 150 150 120	pax pax pax pax pax	and Certificate Date: October 11-15, 2021 Breakfast (30 pax/day)-5 days AM Snacks (30 pax/day)-5 days Lunch (30 pax/day)-5 days PM Snacks (30 pax/day)-5 days Dinner (30 pax/day)-5 days ***Note: Please see attaction x-x-x-x nothing follows	hed Menu***	P 130.00 70.00 155.00 70.00 155.00	10,500.00 23,250.00 10,500.00
(Total Amou	ınt in Words)	EIGHTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE H	IUNDRED FIFTY PESOS (ONLY	P 82,350.00
	Philip Mana Philip As	U. SEVILLE JOB	e with the Institute's implement and the like are enjoined to conform the like are enjoined to conform the Supplement of the Supplement of the Supplement for any goods or services.	tation of Environmental flect empty containers fr ata Sheet (MSDS) is als y & Property Unit. I on time, failure to do so es delivered. Very truly yours, CAESAR JOV	VENTINO M. TADO ch Director Date
		d Official A	Date	Amount	P 82,350.00



Philippine Rice Research Institute

PHILRICE Agusan | Basilisa, RTRomualdez, 8611 Agusan del Norte Tel: (085) 343-0778 | Fax: (085) 343-0768



NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 06, 2021

MR. EDGAR C. CERVANTES Sales & Marketing Manager Homer Catering Services Villa Kananga, Butuan City

Dear Mr. Cervantes:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order (PO) No. 21-10-0448, we are pleased to inform you that contract between PhilRice and Homer Catering Services may commence effective upon receipt of this Notice.

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below and re-fax or email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph or courier to the Philippine Rice Research Institute, Procurement and Property Management Division.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CHERRYL U. SEVILLE
R&D Coordinator

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:	p/08/21
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	From Ca GENVANCES
Authorized Signature:	

